Internal Revenue-_Se'wiCe' | S o
— - S T S -5%@0 i pe Department of the Treasury

L s e “P. Q. Box 2508 , :
Date: December15,2003 Cincinnati, OH 45201 . . -

Person to Contact:
Dee Anna Jarmon 31-03084
Customer Service Specialist

2821 N. 4" Dept. 86 ’Suite 530 ' ' Toll Free Telephone Number: -
Milw: . WI 53212- e 8:00 a.m. to 6:30 p.m. EST .
ilwaukee, Wi > 212-2369 - 877 800.8500 -

Fax Number:
513-263-3756 :
Federal Identification Number'
39-1880148

Dear Sir or Madam:
This is in response to your request of December 15, 2003, regarding your organization's tax-exempt status.

in September 1997 we issued a determination Ietter that recogmzed your organlzat;on as exempt from federal
income tax. Our records indicate that your orgamzatlon is currently exempt under section 501(0)(3) of the
Intemal Revenue Code _

Based on information subsequent!y submstted we classified your organ:zatlon as one that is ot a pnvate
-.foundation within the meaning of section 509(a) of the Code because it is an organization described in

g& )ecuons 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi).

This classification was based on the assumption that your organization's operations would continue as stated -
in the application. If your organization's sources of support, or its character, method of operations, or purposes
have changed, please let us know so we can consider the effect of the change on the exempt status and
foundation status of your orgenlzatnon. .

Your organization is required to file Form 990, Return of Crganization Exempt from Income Tax on{y if its
gross receipts each year are normally more than $25,000. If a retum is required, it must be filed by the 15th ..
day of the fifth month after the end of the organization's annual accounting pericd. The law imposes a penaity
of $20 aday, uptoa mexm- imof & G,QOO when aretum is f‘ ied Iete unless there is reasonabie cause rer ihe

delay

Al exempt organlzatsons (unless specxf' cally excluded) are liable for taxes underthe Federal lnsurance
Contributions Act (social security taxes) on remuneration of $100 or more paid to each employee during a’
calendar year. Your organization is not ltable for the tax imposed under the Federat Unemployment Tax Act

- Donors may deduct contributions to your orgamzatnon as prowded in sectxon 170 of-the Code. Beguiest
legacies, devises, transfers, or glfts to your organization or for its use are deductible for federal'estate a
.tax purposes if they meet the applicable provisions of sections 2055, 2106, and 2522 of the Code




‘Basics In Milwaukee, Inc
"39-1880148
‘Your organization is not required to file federal income tax retumns unless it is subject to the tax on unrelated - -
" pusiness income under section 511 of the Code. [f your organization is subject to this tax, it must file an
income tax return on the Form 990-T, Exempt Organization Business Income Tax Retumn. In this letter, we are
not determining whether any of your organization's present or proposed activities are unrelated trade or
business as defined in section 513 of the Code. ' ‘ -

Section 6104 of the Internal Revenue Code requires you to make your organization’s annual retum available

for public inspection without charge for three years after the due date of the return. The law also requires
organizations that received recognition of exemption on July 15, 1987, or later, to make availabie for public
inspection a copy of the exemption application, any supporting documenits and the exemption letter to any
'individual who requests such documents in person or in-writing. Organizations that received recognition of .. -
exemption before July 15, 1987, and had a copy of their exemption application on July 15, 1987, arealso - " -~
required to make available for public inspection a copy of the exemption application, any supporting documents
and the exemption letter to any individual who requests such documents in person or in writing. ' SR
‘For additional information on disclosure requirements, please refer to Intemal Revenue Bulletin 1998-17.

Because this letter could help resolve any‘qu'estions about youf organization's exempt status and foundation . T
) statgs, you should keep it with the organization's permanent records. .

If you have any questions, please call us at the telephone number shown in the heading of this letter.
This letter affirms your organization's exempt status.

Sincerely,

John E. Rickeits, Director, TE/GE

Customer Account Services
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INTERWAL ‘REVENUE SERVICECTH®red in PCG
P. 0. BOX 2508
CINCINNATI, . OH

Date: JUL 02 2002

45201

3$-3880148
DLN:
17053089913062
Contact Person:
MICHAEL A LUDWIG

“47TTH DEPT g6 STE 5360

MILWAUKEE, WI 53212
(B77) B29-5500

Our Letter Dated:
September 19%7

Addendum Applies:
No

Dear Applicant:

DEPRRTMENT OF THE TREASURY

Employer Identification Number:

ID# 31470

Contact Telephone Numbexr:

thiz wmodifies our letter of the above date in which we stated that you

would be treated as an organization that isg not a private
expiration of your advance ruling pericd.

Your exempt status under section 501 (a) of the Interr
organization desgcribed in section 501{c) (3) is still in ef
information you submittred, we have determined that you ard
foundation within the meaning of section 509(a) of the Cog
organization of the type described in section 50%(a) (1) az

foundation until the

sal Revenus Code as an
ffect. Baszed on the

» not a private

le because you are an
vd 170 (b} {1) (A) (vi).

Grantors and contributors may rely on this determination unless the

Internal Revenue Service publishes notice to the contrary
loze your section 509(a) {1) status,

this derermination if he or she was in part responsible for,

the act or Failure to act, or the substantial or material

However, if you

a grantor or contributor may not rely on

or was aware of;
change on the part of

the organization that resulted in your lossg of such statu
acquired knowledge that the Internal Revenue Service had
would ne longer be claggified as a section 5C9({a} (1)

You are reguired to make your annual information return,

, or if he or she
iven notice that you

organization.

Form 990 or

Form 990-E%, available for public inspection for three ye%rs after the later

of the due date of the return or the date the return iz . filed.

You are aleo

regquired to make available for public inspection vour exemption application,

any supporting documents, and your exemption letter.

Copies of these

documents are also vequired te be provided to any individual upon written or in
person regquest without charge other than reascnable fees for copying and

pestage. You may fulfill this reguirement by placing thege documents on the
Internet. Penalties may be imposed for failure to complyl with these
requirements. Additional information is available in Publication 557,

Tax-Exempt Status for Your Organization, or you may call
number shown above.

our toll free

If we have indicated in the heading of this letter that an addendum

applies,

the addendum enclosed is8 an integral part of thig

letter.

Letter 1050 (DO/CG)




BASICS IN MILWAUKEE INC

Because this letter could help resclve any questions
foundation status, please keep it in your permanent record

If you have any guestions, please contact the person

telephone number are ghown above, !

3incerely yours,

about your private
8.

whoge name and
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pey Mampan L ’
> .
Steven T. Miller !

oot
LA R Y

Director, Exempt Qrganizations

Letter 1050 {DO/CG)
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. However, we have determined

- s o “a

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE Entered in PC(3 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
DISTRICT DIRECTOR
P. O, BOX 2508
CINCINNATI, OH 45201 - e
' 'Employer Identification Number: -
S 3951880148 |
CDLN: s
. .17053161076007
WA Contact Person:
: QUARKELAAR ™7 . .- © -+ D. A. DOWNING
1724"ERIN LN o o - . Contact Telephone Number:
WAUKESHA, WI 53188-4828 (513) 241-519%
Accounting Period Ending:
December 31
Foundation Status Clasgsification:
508(a}) (1)
Advance Ruling Period Beging:
May 5, 1997
Advance Ruling Period Ends:
T December 31, 2001
Addendum Applies:
No

Dear Applicant:

are exempt from federal income tax under section 501(a) of the Internal Reverue
Code as an organizationﬂdescribgd_in section 501(c) (3). C '

.- Because you are a newly created organization, we are not now making a-

final detgrmination_of"ycurﬂfoundation status unde -8ection. 509 (a) of the Code.

2term] _Iithat;you,canf;eaécnably.expect tb be a publicly. .
supported o:ganizatiohdeSc;ibed.in‘sectidns'ﬁos(a)(;)7#hﬂ_170(b)(1)(A)(Vi).

Acqordingly, dﬁfiné-én'édvance'ruling'pefiod“you wi11 be treated as a
publicly supported organization, and not as a private foundation. This advance
ruling period begins and ends on the dates shown above.

ments of the applicable Support test during the advance ruling period. If you
establish that you have been a publicly supported organization, we will clasgji-
fy you as a section 503(a) (1) or 505({a) (2) organization as long as you continue
to meet the requirements of the applicable Support test. If you do not meet

the public support regquirements during the advance ruling périod, we will .
classify you as a privite foundation for future periods. ' Also, if we classify
¥ou as a private foundation, we will treat you as a private foundation from

Grantors and contributors may rely on our determination that You are not a
private foundation unti] 90 days after the end of your advance ruling period.
If you send us the required information within the g0 days, grantors amd
contributors may continue to rely on the advance determination until we make
a final determination of your foundation status. - : : '

If ‘we publish a notice in the Iﬁtefqal_Revepue‘ﬁﬁ;letin stating that we

Letter\i\O}S (po/cey




BASICS IN MILWAUKEE INC

will no longer treat you as a publicly supported organization, grantors and
contributors may not rely on this determination after the date we pubklish the
notice. 1In addition, if you lose your status as a publicly supported organi-
zation, and a grantor or contributor was responsible for, or was aware of, the
act or failure to act, that resulted in your loss of such status, that person
may not rely on this determination from the date of the act or failure to act,
Also, if a grantor or contributor learned that we had given notice that you
would be removed from classification as a publicly supported organization, then
that person may not rely on this determination as of the date he or she
acquired such knowledge.

If you change your sources of support, your purposes, character, or method
of operation, please let us know so we can consider the effect of the change on
your exempt status and foundation status. If you amend your organizational
document or bylaws, please send us a copy of the amended document or bylaws.
Alzo, let ug know all changes in your name or address.

As of January 1, 1984, you are liable for social security taxes under
the Federal Insurance Contributions Act on amounts of $100 or more you pay to
each of your employees during a calendar year., You are not liable for the tax
imposed under the Federal Unemployment Tax Act ({FUTA).

Organizations that are not private foundations are not subject to the pri-
vate foundation excise taxes under Chapter 42 of the Internal Revenue Code.
However, you are not automatically exempt from other federal excise taxes. If
you have any questions about excise, employment, or other federal taxes, please
let us know.

Donors may deduct contributions to you as provided in section 170 of the
Internal Revenue Code. Bequests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to you
or for your use are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes if they
meet the applicable provisions of sections 2055, 2106, and 2522 of the Code.

Donors may deduct contributions to you anly to the extent that their
contributions are gifts, with no consideration received. Ticket purchases and
similar payments in conjunction with fundraising events may not necessarily
qualify as deductible contributions, depending on the circumstances. Revenue
Ruling 67-246, published in Cumulative Bulletin 1967-2, on page 104, gives
guidelines regarding when taxpayers may deduct payments for admission to, or
other participation in, fundraising activities for charity.

You are not required to file Form 950, Return of Organization Exempt From
Income Tax, if your gross receipts each year are normally $25,000 or less. If
you receive a Form 990 package in the mail, simply attach the label provided,
check the box in the heading to indicate that your annual gross receipts are
normally $25,000 or less, and sign the return.

If a return is required, it must be filed by the 15th day of the fifth

month after the end of your annual accounting period. A penalty of $20 a day
is charged when a return is filed late, unless there is reasonable cause for

Letter 1045 (DO/CG)




BASICS IN MILWAUKEE INC

will no longer treat you as a publicly supported organization, grantors and
contributors may not rely on this determination after the date we publish the
notice. In addition, if you lose your status as a publicly supported organi-
zation, and a grantor or contributor was responsible for, or was aware of, the
act or failure to act, that resulted in your loss of such status, that person
may not rely on this determination from the date of the act or failure to act.
Rlso, if a grantor or contributor learned that we had given notice that you
would be removed from classification as & publicly supported organization, then
that person may not rely on this determination as of the date he or she
acquired such knowledge.

If you change your sources of Support, your purposes, character, or method
of operation, please let us know so we can consider the effect of the c¢hange on
your exempt status and foundation status. If You amend your organizational
document or bylaws, please send us a copy of the amended document or bylaws.
Also, let us know all changes in your name or address.

As of January 1, 1984, you are liable for social security taxes under
the Federal Insurance Contributions Act on amounts of 5100 or more you pay to
each of your employees during a calendar year. You are not liable for the tax
imposed under the Federal Unemployment Tax Act (FUTA).

Organizations that are not private foundations are not subject to the pri-
vate foundation excise taxes under Chapter 42 of the Internal Revenue Code.
Ty However, you are not automatically exempt from other federal excise taxes. If
(N/} you have any questions about excise, employment, or other federal taxes, please
let us know.

Donors may deduct contributions to you as provided in section 170 of the
Internal Revenue Code. Bequests, legacies, devises, transfers, or gifts to you
or for your use are deductible for Federal estate and gift tax purposes if they
meet the applicable provisions of sections 2055, 2106, and 2522 of the Code.

Donors may deduct contributions to you only to the extent that their
contributions are gifts, with no congideration received. Ticket purchases and.
similar payments in conjunction with fundraising events may not necessarily
qualify as deductible contributions, depending on the circumstances. Revenue
Ruling 67-246, published in Cumulative Bulletin 1967-2, on page 104, gives
guidelines regarding when taxpayers may deduoct payments for admission to, or
other participation in, fundraising activities for charity.

You are not required to file Form 990, Return of Organization Exempt From
Income Tax, if your gross receipts each year are noxrmally $25,000 or less. If
you receive & Form 990 package in the mail, simply attach the label provided,
check the box in the heading to indicate that your annual gross receipts are
normally $25,000 or less, and sign the return.

If a return is required, it must be filed by the 15th day of the fifth
month after the end of your anmual accounting period. A Penalty of $20 a day
is charged when a return is filed late, unless there is reasonable cause for

Letter 1045 (DO/CG)
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BASICS IN MILWAUKEE INC

the delay. However, the maximum penalty charged cannot exceed $10,000 or

5 percent of your gross receipts for the year, whichever ig less. For
organizations with gross receipts exceeding $1,000, 000 in any year, the penalty
is $100 per day per return, unless there is reasonable cause for the delay.

The maximum penalty for an organization with gross rYeceipts exceeding
$1,000,000 shall not exceed $50,000. 'This penalty may also be charged if a
return is not complete. So, please be sure your return is complete before you
file it.:

You are not required to file federal income tax returns unless you are
subject to the tax on unrelated business income under section 511 of the Code.
If you are subject to this tax, you must file an income tax return on Form
990-T, Exempt Organization Business Income Tax Return. In this letter wa are
not determining whether any of your present or proposed activities are unre-
lated trade or business as defined in section 513 of the Code.

You are required to make Your annual return available for public .
inspection for three years after the return is due. vYou are alsc required to
make available a copy of your exemption application, any Supporting documents,
and this exemption letter. Failure to make these documents available for
public inspection may subject you to a pPenalty of $20 per day for each day
there is a failure to comply {up to a maximum of $10,000 in the case of an
annual return). .

You need an employer identification number even if you have no employees.
If an employer identification number was not entered on your application, we
will assign a number to you and advise you of it. Please use that number on
all returns you file and in all correspondence with the Internal Revenue
Sexvice.

This ruling is based on the understanding that the majority of your
Board of Directors will be non-salaried and will not be related to salaried
perscnnel or to parties providing services. It isg also based on the under-
standing that salaried individuals cannot vote on their own compensation and
that compensation decisions will be made by the board.

This determination is based on evidence that your funds are dedicated to
the purposes listed in section 501(c) (3) of the Code. To assure your continued
exemption, you should keep records to show that funds are spent only for those
purposes. If you distribute funds to other organizations, your records should
show whether they are exempt under section 501{c) (3). In cases where the
recipient organization is not exXempt under section 501 (e} {3), you must have
evidence that the funds will remain dedicated to the required purposes and that

If we said in the heading of this letter that an addendum applies, the
addendum enclosed is an integral part of this letter,

Letter 1045 (DO/C@)




